CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF BIDS

Contract #C15-17

Adams Street Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project

I hereby Certify that on **Thursday, August 20, 2015 at 1:30 p.m.**, at the Council Chambers, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, staff held a bid opening in public as required under the Albany Municipal Code and the following bids were received:

Bay Pacific Pipelines, Inc.

\$ 371,050.00

Ranger Pipelines, Inc.

\$ 389,800.00

Pacific Trenchless, Inc.

\$ 418,412.50

Precision Engineering

\$ 444,500.00

Darcy & Harty Construction

\$ 374,100.00

Bids referred to staff for review.

Anne Hsu

Deputy City Clerk

Am

City of Albany

Adams Street Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project

Contract No.: C15-17

Bid opening: Thursday, August 20, 2015, 1:30 pm,

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

Bid Summary

Bidder	Total					
Darcy & Harty Construction	\$	374,100				
Precision Engineering	\$	444,500				
Pacific Trenchless	\$	418,412				
Ranger Pipelines	\$	389,800				
Bay Pacific Pipelines	\$	371,050				
Engineer Estimate	\$	268,200				

CITY OF ALBANY ADAMS STREET SANITARY SEWER PROJECT Bid Opening Details

City of Albany -Adams Street Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project - Contract No.: C15-17

Bid opening: Thursday, August 20, 2015, 1:30 pm

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

				Engineer	Estimate	Darcy & Harty Construction			n F	Precision Engineering			Pacific Trenchless			Ranger Pipelines				/ Pacif	c Pi	pelines
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST		ITEM COST		UNIT COST ITEM COST		UNIT COST	ITEM COS	COST UNIT		ITEM COST		T UNIT COST		ITEM COST		
1 1	Mobilization / Demobilization (not to exceed 5% maximum of Total Base Bid)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	17,500	\$ 17,50	0 \$	3 14,000	\$	14,000	\$ 15,402	\$ 15,402	2 \$	18,500	\$ -	18,500	\$ 1	5,000	\$	15,000
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$	100	\$ 10	0 \$	2,000	\$	2,000	\$ 3,900	\$ 3,900	\$	500	\$	500	\$	1,000	\$	1,000
3	Erosion & Sediment Control Plan	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	3,000	\$ 3,00	0 \$	5,000	\$	5,000	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500	\$	100	\$	100	\$ 2	2,500	\$	2,500
4	Traffic Control & Public Convenience	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	25,000	\$ 25,00	0 \$	85,000	\$	85,000	\$ 8,900	\$ 8,900	\$	3,000	\$	3,000	\$:	5,000	\$	5,000
1 7	Rehabilitate Ex. 6" SS Pipe with 6.625" OD HDPE Pipe by Pipe Bursting	1,990	LF	\$80.00	\$159,200.00	\$	130	\$ 258,70	0 \$	150	\$	298,500	\$ 164	\$ 326,360	\$	130	\$ 25	58,700	\$	120	\$ 2	238,800
6	Install Standard SSMH	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$	7,300	\$ 7,30	0 \$	6,500	\$	6,500	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500	\$	6,500	\$	6,500	\$:	5,000	\$	5,000
	Reconnect 4" Lateral to New HDPE SS Main IN Sidewalk or Easement (including 4" SSCO)	85	EA	\$800.00	\$68,000.00	\$	500	\$ 42,50	0 \$	200	\$	17,000	\$ 510	\$ 43,350	\$	1,000	\$ 8	35,000	\$	1,000	\$	85,000
8	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$	8,000	\$ 8,00	0 \$	3,000	\$	3,000	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000	\$	5,000	\$	5,000	\$:	5,000	\$	5,000
	Replacement of Asphalt Concrete Pavement Due to Pipe Bursting Heaving	250	SF	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$	8	\$ 2,00	0 \$	5 14	\$	3,500	\$ 2	\$ 500	\$	10	\$	2,500	\$	15	\$	3,750
10	Supplemental Work	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	10,000	\$ 10,00	0 \$	3 10,000	\$	10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$	10,000	\$ ^	10,000	\$ 10	0,000	\$	10,000
	TOTAL				\$268,200.00			\$374,100.	00	·	\$4	144,500.00		\$418,412.0	0		\$389	,800.00			\$37	1,050.00